WISCONSIN Faculty Doc 2610
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MADISON 1 February 2016
Faculty Senate Districts and Apportionment
Academic years 2016-2017 and 2017-2018
[with clerical errors corrected, 2/2/2016]
senators  senators regular
District Department 2015 FTE 2016-2018 2013  election year

College of Agricultural and Life Science

1 Agricultural and Applied Economics 22 2
4 Agronomy 19 2
15  Animal Sciences 16 2
5 Bacteriology 20 2
6 Biochemistry 30 3
2 Biological Systems Engineering 15 1
18  Community and Environmental Sociology 7.6 1
8 Dairy Science 12 1
9 Entomology 14 1
11  Food Science 11 1
12 Forest and Wildlife Ecology 195 2
23 Genetics; Medical Genetics! (11.5 in CALS) 21.75 2
13 Horticulture 19 2
7 Landscape Architecture 7 1
3 Life Sciences Communication 8 1
16  Nutritional Sciences 115 1
17  Plant Pathology 14 1
19  Soil Sciencet! 14 1
76  Urban and Regional Planning 7.75 1
24  School of Business? 83 8
School of Education
25 Art 30 3
32  Counseling Psychology 7 1
27 Curriculum and Instruction 32.75 3
33 Dance 8 1
28  Educational Leadership and Policy Analysis 15 1
29  Educational Policy Studies 10.75 1
30 Educational Psychology 20 2
31 Kinesiology? 16 2
26  Rehabilitation Psychology and Special Education 12 1
75  Theatre and Drama3 10 1

1- Special election in Spring 2016 to reduce number of senators
2- Special election in Spring 2016 to increase number of senators
3- Formerly in School of Education
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College of Engineering

37
34
35
36
41
42
38
40
39

43

44

Biomedical Engineering

Chemical and Biological Eng
Civil & Env Engineering
Electrical and Computer Eng
Engineering Physics

Engineering Professional Dev
Industrial & Systems Engineering
Materials Science and Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

School of Human Ecology

Law School

College of Letters and Science

78
45
79
46
64
47
48
110
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
116
57
58
59
60
80
82

African Cultural Studiest; Afro-American Studies
Anthropology?

Art History

Astronomy

Atmospheric and Oceanic Sciences
Botany

Chemistry

CANES

Communication Arts
Communicative Disorders
Comparative Literature and Folklore Studies
Computer Sciences

Asian Languages and Cultures?
Economics

English3

French and Italian

Gender and Women’s Studies
Geography

Geoscience

German, Nordic and Slavic*
History

Jewish Studies®

History of Science; Medical History and Bioethics
(6in L&S)

1- Formerly African Languages and Literature

13
19
27.25
39
22

20
14
30.25

39

30

15
16.9
14
11.75
121
16.5
38

11
23.6
12

37
16
31
40.9
19.5

17
21
17
51
2.5

13.25
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2- Formerly 2 depts/districts (East Asian Languages and Literature; Languages and

Cultures of Asia); special election in Spring 2016

3- Special election in Spring 2016 to increase number of senators
4- Special election in Spring 2016 to reduce number of senators

5- new district TBD; dist 80 will be retired
(Continued)
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61
109
72
62
81
63
65
66
67
68
69
81
70
71
73
74
77

Journalism and Mass Communication
LaFollette Sch of Public Affairs
Asian Languages and Culturest
Library and Information Studies
Linguistics; Scandinavian Studies?
Mathematics

Music

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science?

Psychology

Scandinavian Studies; Linguistics !
Social Work

Sociology

Spanish and Portuguese

Statistics

Zoology

School of Medicine and Public Health

84
97
20
83
87

103
85
23
82

86
88
89
101
90
98
92
93
94
91

Anesthesiology

Biomolecular Chemistry
Biostatistics and Medical Informatics
Cell and Regenerative Biology
Dermatology

Emergency Medicine; Medicine (2 in EM)
Family Medicine and Community Health?

Human Oncology

Medical Genetics; Genetics? (9.29 in SMPH)

18
8.5

48
39
18
42
30.5
35

16
29.5
26
18
22

13
15
16

10
10.5
21.75

Medical Hist and Bioethics; Hist of Science (8.25 in

SMPH)

Medical Microbiology & Immunology

Medical Physics

Medicine; Emergency Medicine®
Neurological Surgery; Radiology
Neurology

Neuroscience?

Obstetrics and Gynecology
Oncology

Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences

Orthopedics and Rehabilitation; Urology

1- Retire district number; Linguistics dist TBD

13.25
10.9
19

83

24

24.5
14
19.5
17
18

2- Special election in Spring 2016 to reduce number of senators

3- Formerly Family Medicine
4- Formerly Medicine

(continued)
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95  Pathology & Laboratory Medicine 14 1 1 2016
96  Pediatricst 245 2 3 2017
99  Population Health Sciences 22 2 2 2017
100  Psychiatry 17 2 2 2018
101  Radiology; Neurological Surgery 24 2016
102  Surgery? 42 4 3 2017
91  Urology; Orthopedics & Rehabilitation 2018
105  School of Nursing 17 2 2 2017
106  School of Pharmacy 33 3 3 2018
Others
108  Science? 17 2 1 2017
107  Gaylord Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies 13.9 1 1 2016
School of Veterinary Medicine
111  Comparative Biosciences 16 2 2 2017
112 Medical Sciences 15 1 1 2018
113  Pathobiological Sciences 17 2 2 2016
114  Surgical Sciences 5 1 1 2017
Division of Continuing Studies
115  Liberal Arts and Applied Studies? 8 1 1 2018
total senators: 22729 223 219

1- Special election in Spring 2016 to reduce number of senators
2- Special election in Spring 2016 to increase number of senators
3- New district name
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